excludes 53,895,690 shares of Class A common stock issuable in exchange for 53,895,690 shares of Class B common
stock. The number of shares and percentage of beneficial ownership after this offering and the forward repurchase set
forth below is based on 12,826,811 shares of Class A common stock outstanding as of February 3, 2017 and assumes
no exercise of the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares, the sale of all shares of Class A common stock
offered by the selling stockholders pursuant to this prospectus supplement and the settlement of the forward
repurchase, which has the effect of excluding the shares to be sold by the Company in this offering, since such
additional shares will be offset in full by the shares repurchased from ORIX USA in the forward repurchase.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC.

Shares beneficially owned prior to
the offering and

the forward repurchase

Shares
being
Sold

Shares beneficially owned following
the offering and

the forward repurchase

Name of beneficial owner

Class A Class B %
total

voting
power

Class A Class B %
total

voting
powerSharesPercentage Shares Percentage SharesPercentage Shares Percentage

HL Voting Trust(1) �  �  % 32,285,359 48.4% 58.5% 2,500,000 �  �  % 29,785,359 44.6% 64.5%
The Gold Stock Trust(2) �  �  % 1,694,203 2.5% 3.1% 131,190 �  �  % 1,563,013 2.3% 3.4%
The Beiser Stock Trust(3) �  �  % 1,187,072 1.8% 2.2% 91,920 �  �  % 1,095,152 1.6% 2.4%
Adelson Stock Trust(4) �  �  % 1,113,735 1.7% 2.0% 86,242 �  �  % 1,027,493 1.5% 2.2%
Jeffrey I. Werbalowsky �  �  % 1,077,529 1.6% 2.0% 108,274 �  �  % 969,255 1.5% 2.1%
Paul E. Siegert �  �  % 1,036,842 1.6% 1.9% 80,287 �  �  % 956,555 1.4% 2.1%
John G. Mavredakis �  �  % 991,930 1.5% 1.8% 76,810 �  �  % 915,120 1.4% 2.0%
David R. Hilty �  �  % 991,080 1.5% 1.8% 76,743 �  �  % 914,337 1.4% 2.0%
Robert H. Hotz �  �  % 926,422 1.4% 1.7% 71,737 �  �  % 854,685 1.3% 1.9%
Jay D. Novak �  �  % 867,871 1.3% 1.6% 67,203 �  �  % 800,668 1.2% 1.7%
William G. Peluchiwski �  �  % 789,286 1.2% 1.4% 79,311 �  �  % 709,975 1.1% 1.5%
Anita M. Antenucci �  �  % 729,771 1.1% 1.3% 73,330 �  �  % 656,441 1.0% 1.4%
William H. Hardie III �  �  % 728,476 1.1% 1.3% 73,200 �  �  % 655,276 1.0% 1.4%
David Preiser(5) �  �  % 722,220 1.1% 1.3% 55,924 �  �  % 666,296 1.0% 1.4%
Ansgar Zwick �  �  % 618,701 * 1.1% 62,170 �  �  % 556,531 * 1.2%
Jack Berka Stock Trust �  �  % 606,388 * 1.1% 46,956 �  �  % 559,432 * 1.2%
Saul Burian �  �  % 585,525 * 1.1% 45,340 �  �  % 540,185 * 1.2%
Andrew B. Miller �  �  % 582,252 * 1.1% 45,086 �  �  % 537,166 * 1.2%
Peter H. Marshall �  �  % 567,537 * 1.0% 57,029 �  �  % 510,508 * 1.1%
Joseph Swanson �  �  % 536,870 * 1.0% 53,947 �  �  % 482,923 * 1.0%
James F. Lavelle �  �  % 486,924 * * 48,928 �  �  % 437,996 * *

Edgar Filing: HOULIHAN LOKEY, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 32

Wilson Stock Trust �  �  % 350,201 * * 27,117 �  �  % 323,084 * *
Steven H. Tishman �  �  % 334,939 * * 25,936 �  �  % 309,003 * *
The Geer Stock Trust �  �  % 313,998 * * 31,551 �  �  % 282,447 * *
Chris R. DiMauro �  �  % 291,492 * * 29,290 �  �  % 262,202 * *
Jonathan Cleveland �  �  % 283,803 * * 21,977 �  �  % 261,826 * *
Scott R. Richardson �  �  % 254,682 * * 25,591 �  �  % 229,091 * *
Cindy W.S. Ma �  �  % 249,811 * * 19,344 �  �  % 230,467 * *
Mark Goldman �  �  % 249,508 * * 25,071 �  �  % 224,437 * *
The Tchen Stock Trust �  �  % 241,635 * * 24,280 �  �  % 217,355 * *
Matthew R. Niemann �  �  % 236,045 * * 18,278 �  �  % 217,767 * *
Christopher Croft �  �  % 225,317 * * 22,642 �  �  % 202,675 * *
Adam Dunayer �  �  % 220,579 * * 17,080 �  �  % 203,499 * *
J. Lindsey Alley(6) �  �  % 217,772 * * 16,863 �  �  % 200,909 * *
Rick A. Lacher �  �  % 216,803 * * 16,788 �  �  % 200,015 * *
Eric M. Winthrop �  �  % 202,428 * * 20,341 �  �  % 182,087 * *
Ernest W. Purcell, Trustee
of the Purcell Stock Trust �  �  % 190,854 * * 14,778 �  �  % 176,076 * *
John-Paul Hanson �  �  % 190,453 * * 14,748 �  �  % 175,705 * *

S-17

Edgar Filing: HOULIHAN LOKEY, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

Shares beneficially owned prior to
the offering

and the forward repurchase

Shares
being
Sold

Shares beneficially owned
following the offering

and the forward repurchase

Name of beneficial owner

Class A Class B %
total

voting
power

Class A Class B %
total

voting
powerSharesPercentage SharesPercentage SharesPercentage SharesPercentage

Eugene S. Weil �  �  % 189,409 * * 19,032 �  �  % 170,377 * *
John Nelligan �  �  % 184,045 * * 18,493 �  �  % 165,552 * *
Robert Louv �  �  % 170,655 * * 17,148 �  �  % 153,507 * *